

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No. 7212/2014 In
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1144 OF 2010

BUDHI SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 15/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.
Mr. Romit Pathak,Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel for the
appellant that the appellant has already spent
around six years in custody.

In view of the aforesaid, the Registry is
directed to list the matter before the appropriate
Bench.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER