

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal Nos.1140-1141/2010

ACHHAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1144/2010 (II-C)

Date : 10-09-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel appearing for the appellant in Criminal Appeal Nos.1140-1141 of 2010 seeking four weeks adjournment on the ground of obtaining instructions from his client, list the matters after four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR