

ITEM NO.104

Court 2 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1140-1141/2010

ACHHAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1144/2010 (II-C)

Date : 19-01-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR  
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Learned counsel for the appellant in Cr1.A.No.1144/2010 has circulated a letter seeking two weeks' time to place on record the translated copy of all the trial court exhibits as well as relevant witnesses.

As a last chance, list these matters after one week.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR