

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal Nos.1140-1141/2010

ACHHAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1144/2010 (II-C)

(IA NO.9755/2021-APPLICATION TO BRING ON RECORD ADDL. DOCUMENTS AS ANNEXURES & IA NO.9756/2021-APPLICATION SEEKING EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION OF ANNEXURES)

Date : 28-01-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Pazhanganat, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR/AAG,HP

Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard Mr. Basant R., learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant – Budhi Singh in Criminal Appeal No.1144 of 2010 for some time.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in the said Criminal Appeal informs that he has filed Paper Book (Volume II) containing additional documents on

21-1-2021, in compliance of Order dated 19-1-2021 of this Court, but the same has not been made available to us.

In view of the above, the Registry is directed to circulate the said Paper Book immediately.

List the matters next week.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DY. REGISTRAR