

ITEM NO.1504  
(For Judgment)

Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal Nos.1140-1141/2010

ACHHAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. THE CHIEF JUSTICE, HON. SURYA KANT AND HON. ANIRUDDHA BOSE, JJ.] )

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1144/2010 (II-C)

Date : 07-05-2021 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR  
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Surya Kant pronounced the Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aniruddha Bose.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed Reportable Judgment.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)